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Regional Consultation on the Formulation of the MIMAROPA Regional Development
Plan (RDP) 2023-2028 on 04 November 2022 (Economic Development Committee)

1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Thu, Oct 27, 2022 at 3:45 PM
To: "mimaropablgf@gmail.com" <mimaropablgf@gmail.com>, BLGF Region IV-B <rdb@blgf.gov.ph>, "Melanie N. Condes"
<mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, "rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph" <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, nova asuncion <dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>,
"acalma@dbm.gov.ph" <acalma@dbm.gov.ph>, Jade Ria Ortiz <jrortiz@dbm.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA
<dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, Regina Trovela
<dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, Dole Mimaropa <doleregion4db@yahoo.com>, "dole4b_tssd@yahoo.com"
<dole4b_tssd@yahoo.com>, DOLE MIMAROPA <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, "eyturiaga.dolemimaropa@gmail.com"
<eyturiaga.dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, Flordeliza Monteclaro <statisticsrdb@yahoo.com>, "Leni R. Rioflorido"
<psamimaropa@yahoo.com>, "l.rioflorido@psa.gov.ph" <lLrioflorido@psa.gov.ph>, Rudy Mariposky <R04B@dti.gov.ph>, DTI
IV-B <dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "mariposky@gmail.com" <mariposky@gmail.com>, "Maria Dionne B. Cruz"
<mariadionnecruz@dti.gov.ph>, "ordbfarmimaropa@gmail.com" <ordbfarmimaropa@gmail.com>,
"ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph" <ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, "bfarrecords2021@gmail.com"
<bfarrecords2021@gmail.com>, BFAR Mimaropa Planning <planning.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, mimaropa CDA
<mimaropa@cda.gov.ph>, "ored4b@yahoo.com" <ored4b@yahoo.com>, PMED DAMIMAROPA
<da4bmimaplan@gmail.com>, "records4b@gmail.com" <records4b@gmail.com>, RECORDS MIMAROPA
<records4b@yahoo.com>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, "jamlopez64@gmail.com"”
<jamlopez64@gmail.com>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR MIMAROPA
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Yahoo <pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, Official DOST-MIMAROPA
<official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, "nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph" <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, Jelyn Doctor
<jedoctor@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA
<dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Gladys Quesea <quesea.gladys@gmail.com>, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>,
"regiondb@mgb.gov.ph" <regiondb@mgb.gov.ph>, "ellahizola@gmail.com" <ellahizola@gmail.com>, NFA Region4
<region4@nfa.gov.ph>, Pca Regioniv <regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, "fidancr@yahoo.com" <fidancr@yahoo.com>,
"edelphilfida@yahoo.com" <edelphilfida@yahoo.com>, "mimaropa@nia.gov.ph" <mimaropa@nia.gov.ph>,
"agalindada@fda.gov.ph" <agalindada@fda.gov.ph>, "risia@fda.gov.ph" <rlsia@fda.gov.ph>, "Igatienza@fda.gov.ph"
<lgatienza@fda.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, John Francisco Pontillas
<john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com>, Mario Baquilod <msbaquilod@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, Planning Statistics <roivb.planningstat@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA PSRDU
<psrdu@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, "ord.depedro4b@gmail.com"
<ord.depedro4db@gmail.com>, Heinz Frey Suner <ord.mimaroparegion@deped.gov.ph>, RO 4B ROD Tesda
<region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, "cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph"
<cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph"
<foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "eppb.pd@gmail.com" <eppb.pd@gmail.com>, "msinocruz@doe.gov.ph"
<msinocruz@doe.gov.ph>, Michael Leabres <michael.leabres@doe.gov.ph>, OUPPD <tr.batan@dotr.gov.ph>, Planning and
Project Development Office <ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>, "wtpd@dotr.gov.ph" <wtpd@dotr.gov.ph>, "rodrigo.devera@dotr.gov.ph"
<rodrigo.devera@dotr.gov.ph>, "atpd@dotr.gov.ph" <atpd@dotr.gov.ph>, CHED Regional Office 4b
<chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, "jcalisuag27@gmail.com" <jcalisuag27@gmail.com>, Diony Camato <dionycamato@gmail.com>,
Civil Defense 4 - MIMAROPA <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "mimaropa@ocd.gov.ph" <mimaropa@ocd.gov.ph>,
"info@ncca.gov.ph" <info@ncca.gov.ph>, "oed@ncca.gov.ph" <oed@ncca.gov.ph>, Dfarco Puerto Princesa
<dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, Puerto Princesa CO <puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph>, "ppdoromblon19@gmail.com"”
<ppdoromblon19@gmail.com>, "wbmortos@yahoo.com.ph" <wbmortos@yahoo.com.ph>, Provincial Planning OCC
<ppdo_occmin@yahoo.com>, "occ.mindoro@gmail.com" <occ.mindoro@gmail.com>, "gemaneja@yahoo.com”
<gemaneja@yahoo.com>, Muneca Melgar <Imsmelgar@gmail.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>,
ppdo monitoring <ppdo.monitoring@gmail.com>, PPDC Oriental Mindoro <ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, PPDO
Palawan <ppdopalawan@gmail.com>, marian cunanan <marian_cunanan@yahoo.com>, "ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com
<ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com>, "prdpmarinduque@gmail.com" <prdpmarinduque@gmail.com>,
"jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com" <jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com>, CGO Calapan <Igu.calapancity@gmail.com>,
"pmers.cgc@gmail.com" <pmers.cgc@gmail.com>, Planning Department <cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>,
"pangkalahatan@gmail.com" <pangkalahatan@gmail.com>, "Bayay Sibuyanon Inc." <info@bayay.ph>, delfin natal
<delfinnatal@yahoo.com>, "monrosario06@yahoo.com" <monrosario06@yahoo.com>, Taw Kabui
<tawkabui@yahoo.com.ph>, "offie_c_tlhp@yahoo.com" <offie_c_tlhp@yahoo.com>, "analustre_28@yahoo.com"
<analustre_28@yahoo.com>, University President <universitypresident@minsu.edu.ph>, Omsc Omsc
<omsc_9747@yahoo.com>, "omscpresoffice@gmail.com" <omscpresoffice@gmail.com>, Merian Catajay Mani
<sucpresident.msc@gmail.com>, Nelson Montejo <msc.pdo@gmail.com>, "msc.president@gmail.com"
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<msc.president@gmail.com>, Romblon State University <romblonstateu@gmail.com>, "Mr. Juniel G. Lucidos"
<juniel.lucidos@gmail.com>, Yahoo Mail <juniel_lucidos@yahoo.com>, "rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph”
<rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Jose Buenconsejo Jr <psuplanningdevelopmentoffice@gmail.com>, Planning Office
Palawan State University <psuplanning@gmail.com>, julie hope timotea evina <juliehopetimotea@gmail.com>, presoffice
presoffice <pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>

Cc: &NROmimaropa-pdipbd <&NROmimaropa-pdipbd@neda.gov.ph>

FOR : Atty. Menilba M. Nicolas, BLGF MIMAROPA
Atty. Tomas J. Cariio, Jr., BSP South Luzon Regional Office
Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, D/ILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Naomi Lyn C. Abellana, DOLE MIMAROPA
Dir. Leni R. Rioflorido, PSA MIMAROPA
Dir. Joel B. Valera, DT/ MIMAROPA
Dir. Elizer S. Salilig, BFAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Bernadette Preciosa G. Hornilla, CDA MIMAROPA
Engr. Ma. Christine C. Inting, DA MIMAROPA
Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Atty. Bevienne G. Malateo, DOT MIMAROPA
Dr. Arnold G. Alindada, FDA MIMAROPA
Engr. Glenn Marcelo C. Noble, MGB MIMAROPA
Dir. Rodrigo O. Embate, Jr., NFA IV
Engr. Ronilio M. Cervantes, NIA MIMAROPA

Dir. Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA
Dir. Nino Rey C. Estoya, PCSD

Dir. Edel M. Dondonilla, PFIDA IV

Dir. Joselito R. Alcantara, PCA Region 4
Atty. Joselito C. Alisuag, CHED MIMAROPA
Dir. Rosalina P. Reyes, TESDA MIMAROPA
Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz, DOE

Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT-Luzon Cluster 3
Atty. Timothy John R. Batan, DOTr

Dir. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH MIMAROPA

Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DEPED MIMAROPA
Dir. Ruben L. Carandang, OCD MIMAROPA
Dr. Rene R. Escalante, NCCA

Ms. Lolita B. Tolentino, DFA-Regional Consular Office
Dr. Levy B. Arago, Jr., Min Su

Dr. Elbert C. Edaniol, OMSC

Dr. Diosdado P. Zulueta, MSC

Dr. Merian C. Mani, RSU

Dr. Ramon M. Docto, PSU

Dr. Julie Hope Timotea P. Evina, WPU

EnP. Marian M. Cunanan, PPDO Marinduque

Engr. Anthony A. Dantis, PPDO Occidental Mindoro
EnP. Lydia Muieca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
EnP. Sharlene D. Vilches, PPDO Palawan

EnP. Willard B. Mortos, PPDO Romblon

Engr. Jovenee C. Sagun, CPDO Puerto Princesa

EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO Calapan

Mr. Rodne R. Galicha, PSR-Bayay Sibuyanon, Inc.

Mr. Delfin M. Natal, Jr., PSR-PRRM

Mr. Solomon C. Rosario, LSR-Taw Kabui for a Child, Inc.
Engr. Ana Margarita Lustre-Malijan, PCC-Puerto Princesa City
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1. Please be informed that the Regional Development Council (RDC) MIMAROPA
will conduct a Regional Consultation on the Formulation of the MIMAROPA
Regional Development Plan (RDP) 2023-2028 on 04 November 2022 (Friday)
09:00 AM at City Garden Suites Hotel Manila (Please see attached location map).

2. The activity aims to validate the initial assessment and challenges per
sector/sub-sector and generate stakeholder inputs particularly on regional issues
with corresponding recommendations, strategies, and priority programs and projects.

3. As such, we would like to invite you to participate in the regional consultation
(Please see attached regional consultation kit). Participants are requested to bring
agency accomplishments (2017-2022) and other related statistics and information for
the workshop and target-setting (2023-2028).

4. Please confirm your participation by email not later than 28 October 2022
(Friday) (Please see attached confirmation slip).

Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

by
Angelus G. Genterola

Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA

. 5
8 g pa

National Economic and
Development Authority

_‘,,__N EDA Branding 2nd Floor, Paras Building, J.P. Rizal Street, San Vicente South, Calapan City 5200 Philippines
Tel: (+63043) 288-6115/288-6118 | Fax: (+63043) 288-6124
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mimaropa.neda.gov.ph
pdp.neda.gov.ph | 2040.neda.gov.ph | sdg.neda.gov.ph

"The information contained in this communication is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed to and other parties authorized to receive it. It may
contain confidential or privileged communication. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking any action in
reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by responding to this
e-mail and then immediately delete it from your system. Opinions contfained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the National Economic

and Development Authority."

2 attachments

ﬂ 0-10-056_EDC RLAs__.pdf
837K

ﬂ EDC_Regional Consultation Kit_.pdf
951K
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